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PUNJAB PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

NOTICE

The Punjab Public Service Commission announces that the under

mentioned candidates have been recommended to the Provincial Government for

appointment to the posts of MUNICIPAL OFFICER (INFRASTRUCTURE) /

(SERVICES) / DMO (INFRA) / AMO / ASSISTANT DIRECTORS (1&S) /

ASSISTANT ENGINEER (BUILDING), PLGB (BS-17) ON CONTRACT

BASIS FOR A PERIOD OF FIVE (05) YEARS

IN THE LOCAL

GOVERNMENT & COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DEPARTMENT.

MERIT/APP.
NO.

1/52700972

2/52701256

3/52700264

4/52702165

5/52700338

6/52701408

7/52702237

8/52700382

9/52702015

10/52701075

11/52700007

NAME OF THE CANDIDATE

WITH FATHER'S NAME

AGAINST OPEN MERIT

MUHAMMAD KHAWAR
ATTA MUHAMMAD

MUHAMMAD SHAH RUKH KHAN

MUHAMMAD ASLAM KHAN

ASAD REHMAN
KHALID BILAL

ADIL FAIZ
FAIZ AHMAD

MUHAMMAD BILAL KHALIQ
ABDUL KHALIQ

ZAHID HAMEED SUNDHU
CHAUDHARY HAMEED ULLAH

NOMAN MUSTAFA
SYED GHULAM MUSTAFA

NABEEL SHOUKAT
SHOUKAT ALI

ZAIN RASHID
MUHAMMAD RASHID

AHSAN JAVEED
MUHAMMAD JAVAID AKHTAR

BEHRAM HUSSAIN
GHULAM RASOOL

DOMICILE

VEHARI

BHAKKAR

D.G. KHAN

NAROWAL

T.T. SINGH

KASUR

MULTAN

FAISALABAD

MULTAN

BAHAWALPUR

D.G. KHAN
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44 posts of Municipal Officer (Infrastructure) (BS-17) in the Local

Government & Community Development Department

MERIT/APP.
NO.

12/52700352

13/52700053

14/52700101

15/52702399

16/52701452

17/52700234

18/52701200

19/52702585

20/52701664

21/52701825

22/52701173

23/52701171

24/52700446

25/52700844

26/52700681

27/52701969

28/52700170

29/52703068

30/52700567

NAME OF THE CANDIDATE
WITH FATHER'S NAME

ZAIN UL ABDEEN
JAFAR HUSSAIN

NAVEED UR REHMAN
MUHAMMAD SIDDIQUE

MUHAMMAD HAMZA
MUHAMMAD ABID MEHMOOD

MUHAMMAD ADNAN
MUHAMMAD RASHID

MUHAMMAD ZAIGHAM HASSAN
MUNIR AHMAD SHAD

HAFIZ AHMAD WASEEM
MUHAMMAD WASEEM ASHRAF

IFTIKHAR YOUNIS
MUHAMMAD YOUNIS

SAMI ULLAH
ATA ULLAH

ANSAR ABBAS
RAB NAWAZ

MUHAMMAD ADNAN ZAFAR
ZAFAR I1QBAL

MUHAMMAD SAJJAD
MUHAMMAD MANSHA

MUHAMMAD IDREES
MUHAMMAD ANSAR

MUHAMMAD QASIM
UMAR DRAZ

MUHAMMAD MUDASSIR ASHRAF
ABDUL LATIF ASHRAF

MUHAMMAD SHAFIQUE
AZIZ AHMAD

ABDUL MUJEEB KHAN
ABDUL LATIF KHAN

SHANAWAR ALI
ZAKIR HUSSAIN

MUHAMMAD IMRAN
MUHAMMAD HUSSAIN

MUHAMMAD FAZAL RAZA HUSSAIN HASHMI

MAMNOON AHMAD HASHMI

DOMICILE

T.T. SINGH

ATTOCK

RAWALPINDI

LAHORE

LAHORE

R.Y. KHAN

GUJRAT

M. GARH

LAYYAH

FAISALABAD

SAHIWAL

M.B.DIN

D.G. KHAN

MULTAN

MULTAN

MIANWALI

FAISALABAD

BAHAWALPUR

MULTAN
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44 posts of Municipal Officer (Infrastructure) (BS-17) in the Local

Government & Community Development Department

MERIT/APP.
NO.

31/52700273

32/52700277

53/52701242

56/52701703

73/52701377

74/52701219

80/52700829

122/52700911

216/52700789

NAME OF THE CANDIDATE DOMICILE
WITH FATHER'S NAME

UMAIR ALI LAHORE
ZAHEER AHMED

MUHAMMAD ABDULLAH BUTT SIALKOT
KAMRAN ALI BUTT

AGAINST WOMEN QUOTA

AYMEN ARSHAD LAHORE
MUHAMMAD ARSHAD

FATIMA HASSAN MULTAN
HASSAN ASHRAF

SAIQA MUSHTAQ SAHIWAL
MUHAMMAD MUSHTAQ

ABAN BUKHARI LAHORE
MUHAMMAD SAAD UD DIN

MEHWISH NADEEM MULTAN
SH. MUHAMMAD YUNIS NADEEM

SYEDA AROOBA SHAH LAHORE
SYED MOUZZAM ALI SHAH

HINA MUSHTAQ NAROWAL
MUSHTAQ HUSSAIN

AGAINST SPECIAL PERSON QUOTA

239/52700975

265/52700059

Notes:- (i)

(i)

DATED:

MUHAMMAD SHAFIQUE JEHLUM
WAZIR ALI
MUHAMMAD ARSHAD M. GARH

BASHIR AHMAD KHAN

No more female candidates are available for the above said
post. Therefore, as per notification No.SOR-1V(S&GAD)15-
1/2012 dated 21-05-2012, Eight (08) posts reserved for
women quota shall be treated as unreserved and filled on
merit.

Three (03 including 02 posts reserved for minorities quota
and 01 posts reserved for special persons quota) remained
vacant due to non-availability of candidates.

(AFZAAL AHMAD)

SECRETARY
PUNJAB PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

27-08-2024

CASE NO. 116-RG-2020
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